CH \$40.00 041415 10658032

Docket No. 859/US/3

| FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commis | RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ned original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| 1. Name(s) of conveying party Water Plk Technologies | /(ies): s, InC. <u>arty(ies) attached? I Yes X No</u> Merger Change of Name | 2. Name and address Name: Water Pil Internal Address: Street Address: 17 City: Fort Collin Country: U.S.A. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Water Pik, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1730 East Prospect Road City: Fort Collins State: CO ZIP: 80553-0001 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/658,032 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: S. Craig Hemenway Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Street Address: Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700 370 Seventeenth Street | | 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41),1 x \$40, | | |
| City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202 | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. Craig Hemenway Instrument Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223 <u>13-1450</u> | | | | |

08/19/2005 10:09 FAX 3036293450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign. transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455451-01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly

authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

- }

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vient C. Strenful

Name: Victor C. Strentert Title: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

- 1

| | () (| | i , |) | |
|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------|---------------|---------|
| STATE OF | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | | SS: | | | |
| The foregoi | ng instrument was ack | nowledged before me | at | | _, this |
| day of | , 1999, by | , the | | _of Water Pik | |
| Technologies, Inc., | a Delaware corporatio | n, on behalf of the cor | rporation. | | |
| | | | | | |
| My commis | sion expires: | <u></u> _ | | | |
| | | | | - | · |
| | | Not | ary Publi | c | - |
| (Notarial Se | -1) | | | | |

3

PATENT REEL: 016652 FRAME: 0135

_

•

Pending

Teledyne

Teledyne

•

| 10.00 1 1 00002 | .00430 | |
|---|------------|----------|
| 830010.000 830010.001 | () |) |
| Flexible Shower Arm Assembly Flexible Shower Arm Assembly [continuation] | | · . |
| 08/781,863 US 5,865,378 09/241,345 | | AEDACTED |
| filed: 01/10/97 granl: 02/02/99 filed: 02/01/1999 | | CATE |
| Issued | | |

🖉 006/009

PATENT REEL: 016652 FRAME: 0136

.

.

N

| | 830013.003 Water Treatment Devi with Volumetric Monito Features [continuation | Features [CIP] |
|--------|---|--|
| | 19 09/346,164 | 09/007,495 1g |
| AEDACT | filed: 07/01/99 | filed: 01/15/98 |
| IJ | Pending | Pending |
| | Teledyne | Teledyne |
| | AEDMOTED | Water Treetment Device 09/346,164 filed: 07/01/99 Pending Features [continuation] Features [continuati |

| | _ | <u>. </u> |
|---|-----|--|
| 830013.000 | 4 | |
| Water Treatment Device with Volumetric and Time Monitoring Features [End- | | |
| 08/907,683 US 5,935,426 | | SERIALUNO MUR |
| filed: 08/08/97 grant: 08/10/99 | | GRANTDATER IN |
| lesued | | STATUS |
| Teledyne | | OWNERSHIP DUNERSHIP |
| | TEN | ′ |

830013.002

Water Treatment Device

09/007,495

30013.001

Water Treatment Device

60/071,225

filed: 01/12/98

Expired

Teledyne

with Volumetric Monitoring

Features (provisional

related to CIPJ

of-Faucet Filter)

ħ

.

.



.

í __)



RECORDED: 08/19/2005

i.

,

••



_,-- · — · !

•

.

.